
Sugar Season 2024-25
Daily Cane Purchased, Cane Crushed, Sugar Production and Recovery Related Informations

Date: 20-12-2024

S.
No. Name Of Sugar Mill

Mill Start Date
Cane

Purchased
(Lac Qtl.)

Cane Crushed
(Lac Qtl.) On Date

Capacity
Utilization

(%) PUExpected Actual

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

11.00
10.50

TOTAL 52750 4.10 159.98 3.92 159.12 14.45 9.70 9.08 74.26

11.50
TOTAL 66000 6.37 283.36 6.33 282.99 25.88 9.79 9.14 95.91

TOTAL 23700 1.68 69.06 1.54 68.53 6.58 10.39 9.60 64.98
SAHARANPUR REGION (19) 142450 12.15 512.40 11.79 510.64 46.91 9.84 9.19 82.74

11.15
TOTAL 48800 4.61 189.21 4.54 188.65 17.88 10.13 9.48 93.03

TOTAL 5000 0.38 20.85 0.38 20.80 2.03 10.10 9.76 76.00

TOTAL 13500 1.31 45.14 1.31 44.89 3.86 9.16 8.60 97.04

11.50
11.50

TOTAL 16500 1.53 70.72 1.50 70.53 6.83 10.00 9.68 90.91

11.00
TOTAL 19500 1.81 74.22 1.70 73.72 6.92 9.41 9.39 87.18

MEERUT REGION (16) 103300 9.64 400.14 9.43 398.59 37.52 9.86 9.41 91.29

12.50
TOTAL 80000 7.59 304.26 7.29 303.24 23.99 7.96 7.91 91.13

11.50
TOTAL 18500 1.92 78.99 1.88 78.59 6.75 8.51 8.59 101.62

TOTAL 28500 1.90 83.47 1.85 83.17 7.54 9.73 9.07 64.91

Name Of
District

On Date Till Date On Date
On Date Till Date

Group
/Cooperative

/
Corporation

Crushing
Capacity

T.C.D

Sugar
Production
(Lac Qtl.)

Sugar Recovery
(%)

Till Date

Coop. /
Corp.
Target

Recovery
(%)

1 Deoband* 14000 1.30 47.00 1.17 46.75 4.21 9.44 9.01 83.57
2 Gangnauli 9000 0.63 29.02 0.62 28.93 2.80 10.51 9.69 68.89
3 Shermau* 7000 0.68 28.44 0.67 28.34 2.52 9.54 8.88 95.71
4 Gagalheri 5000 0.24 10.01 0.24 10.01 0.89 9.82 8.94 48.00
5 Todarpur 5500 0.25 9.81 0.25 9.80 0.87 9.85 8.85 45.45
6 Bidwi* 4500 0.15 10.63 0.17 10.62 0.86 9.15 8.14 37.78
7 Nanauta (Coop.) 5000 0.56 16.55 0.52 16.23 1.52 10.00 9.34 104.00
8 Sarsawa (Coop.) 2750 0.29 8.52 0.28 8.44 0.78 9.86 9.21 100.73

9 Khatauli* 16000 1.40 72.81 1.41 72.67 6.27 9.25 8.63 88.13
10 Titavi 10500 1.00 38.16 0.99 38.13 3.62 9.75 9.48 94.29
11 Budhana 9000 0.82 36.81 0.81 36.78 3.67 10.75 9.97 90.00
12 Mansurpur* 8000 0.89 34.08 0.89 34.07 2.94 8.80 8.64 111.25
13 Tikaula 12000 1.21 57.90 1.20 57.84 5.43 9.90 9.38 100.00
14 Khai Kheri* 5500 0.56 21.69 0.53 21.61 1.90 9.20 8.80 96.36
15 Rohana 2500 0.25 11.15 0.25 11.15 1.08 10.16 9.71 100.00
16 Morna (Coop.) 2500 0.24 10.76 0.25 10.74 0.97 9.45 8.99 100.00

17 Thanabhawan 9000 0.47 35.92 0.39 35.82 3.53 10.60 9.86 43.33
18 Shamli* 7500 0.51 10.77 0.52 10.64 0.91 9.21 8.55 69.33
19 Unn 7200 0.70 22.37 0.63 22.07 2.14 10.38 9.68 87.50

20 Mawana* 13000 1.23 50.34 1.17 50.01 4.50 9.37 8.99 90.00
21 Daurala 12500 1.26 49.71 1.24 49.64 4.78 10.07 9.62 99.20
22 Kinauni 12000 1.05 46.04 1.07 45.98 4.68 10.90 10.18 89.17
23 Nanglamal* 6000 0.65 25.50 0.59 25.40 2.25 9.42 8.84 98.33
24 Sakhoti 1800 0.19 8.33 0.19 8.33 0.81 10.22 9.77 105.56
25 Mohiuddinpur(Corp.) 3500 0.23 9.29 0.28 9.29 0.86 10.00 9.27 80.00

26 Modinagar 5000 0.38 20.85 0.38 20.80 2.03 10.10 9.76 76.00

27 Simbhaoli* 9500 0.93 30.65 0.92 30.53 2.63 8.95 8.63 96.84
28 Brijnathpur* 4000 0.38 14.49 0.39 14.36 1.23 9.20 8.60 97.50

29 Malakpur 9000 0.90 43.75 0.90 43.74 4.27 10.35 9.77 100.00
30 Bagpat (Coop.) 2500 0.26 11.03 0.19 10.85 1.04 10.40 9.54 76.00
31 Ramala (Coop.) 5000 0.37 15.94 0.41 15.94 1.52 10.25 9.54 82.00

32 Sabitgarh* 8500 0.88 34.94 0.86 34.79 3.24 9.75 9.31 101.18
33 Anamika 4500 0.40 17.61 0.31 17.45 1.78 10.65 10.18 68.89
34 Bulandshahr* 4000 0.32 12.98 0.32 12.92 1.09 9.00 8.42 80.00
35 Anoopshahr (Coop.) 2500 0.21 8.69 0.21 8.56 0.81 9.75 9.42 84.00

36 Dhampur** 15000 1.26 50.32 1.38 50.02 4.03 6.93 8.05 92.00
37 Seohara** 13000 1.18 49.11 1.13 49.04 3.29 7.08 6.71 86.92
38 Belai 9000 0.81 35.59 0.81 35.43 3.57 10.05 10.08 90.00
39 Bahadurpur* 7500 0.58 28.88 0.39 28.66 2.44 9.10 8.51 52.00
40 Barkatpur** 8500 0.93 37.65 0.90 37.54 2.47 6.98 6.59 105.88
41 Bundki** 7500 0.71 29.70 0.71 29.65 1.78 6.24 6.01 94.67
42 Chandpur* 4500 0.51 18.69 0.51 18.66 1.54 8.52 8.26 113.33
43 Bijnor* 4500 0.40 15.07 0.40 15.04 1.20 8.20 8.01 88.89
44 Changipur 7500 0.89 29.53 0.81 29.61 2.71 9.70 9.16 108.00
45 Sneh Road (Coop.) 3000 0.32 9.72 0.25 9.59 0.96 10.60 10.00 83.33

46 Dhanaura* 10000 1.03 42.50 1.01 42.41 3.45 8.25 8.13 101.00
47 Chandanpur* 6000 0.65 27.61 0.63 27.49 2.45 9.23 8.91 105.00
48 Gajraula (Coop.) 2500 0.24 8.88 0.24 8.69 0.85 10.11 9.74 96.00

49 Belwara 7500 0.39 17.81 0.38 17.79 1.65 9.55 9.25 50.67
50 Raninagal* 6500 0.52 23.15 0.46 23.07 2.08 10.65 9.01 70.77
51 Belari 6500 0.12 19.58 0.12 19.58 1.77 9.30 9.04 18.46
52 Agwanpur 8000 0.87 22.93 0.89 22.73 2.04 9.27 8.98 111.25

53 Asmoli** 12500 1.22 40.61 1.21 40.50 2.37 5.75 5.85 96.80
54 Rajpura 9000 0.90 33.91 0.90 33.91 3.33 10.53 9.81 100.00
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55 Majhawali 4000 0.24 12.49 0.25 12.46 1.18 9.88 9.44 62.50

56 Milak Narayanpur* 6000 0.56 20.85 0.54 20.81 1.82 9.22 8.73 90.00
57 Karimganj 7000 0.57 20.05 0.57 20.04 1.84 9.51 9.20 81.43
58 Bilaspur (Coop.) 2000 0.15 2.48 0.19 2.42 0.20 8.50 8.29 95.00

59 Faridpur** 7500 0.74 31.02 0.74 31.01 1.76 5.91 5.66 98.67
60 Baheri 7200 0.70 33.74 0.69 33.68 3.07 9.84 9.13 95.83
61 Meerganj* 9000 0.79 26.48 0.78 26.43 2.15 9.76 8.14 86.67
62 Nawabganj 4000 0.25 4.89 0.23 4.88 0.43 9.05 8.76 57.50
63 Semikhera (Coop.) 2750 0.23 4.04 0.23 4.04 0.33 8.50 8.26 83.64

64 Pilibhit 12500 1.16 46.10 1.26 46.06 4.33 9.71 9.40 100.80
65 Barkhera 7500 0.53 22.68 0.52 22.64 2.05 9.55 9.05 69.33
66 Bisalpur (Coop.) 2750 0.24 3.26 0.23 3.16 0.27 8.20 8.46 83.64
67 Puranpur (Coop.) 2500 0.20 2.11 0.20 2.08 0.17 8.15 8.13 80.00

68 Nigohi** 10000 1.04 41.38 0.98 41.21 3.39 9.51 8.22 98.00
69 Maqsoodapur 7000 0.57 22.89 0.57 22.82 2.16 10.00 9.48 81.43
70 Rosa* 6500 0.56 21.10 0.56 21.09 1.89 8.64 8.96 86.15
71 Tilhar (Coop.) 2500 0.23 6.24 0.23 6.24 0.56 9.10 9.00 92.00
72 Powayan (Coop.) 2125 0.21 6.74 0.22 6.66 0.60 9.15 9.00 103.53

73 Bisauli 7000 0.38 12.92 0.38 12.91 1.17 9.10 9.06 54.29
74 Budaun (Coop.) 1250 0.12 2.17 0.12 2.15 0.18 8.40 8.19 96.00

75 Neoli 3500 0.23 6.39 0.23 6.38 0.61 10.70 9.57 65.71

76 Gola 13000 1.27 46.97 1.25 46.85 4.52 10.30 9.65 96.15
77 Palia Kalan 11000 1.00 24.96 0.98 24.86 2.40 10.93 9.67 89.09
78 Khambharkhera 10000 0.90 32.46 0.86 32.39 3.21 10.87 9.91 86.00
79 Aira** 10000 0.98 46.85 0.93 46.69 4.50 10.79 9.63 93.00
80 Ajbapur** 13500 1.48 71.52 1.36 68.35 6.65 10.74 9.73 100.74
81 Kumbhi* 10000 1.15 47.62 1.15 47.59 4.42 10.00 9.29 115.00
82 Gularia* 8000 0.90 39.00 0.90 38.92 3.56 9.97 9.14 112.50
83 Belrayan (Coop.) 5000 0.45 8.69 0.45 8.64 0.78 9.90 8.98 90.00
84 5000 0.50 7.87 0.50 7.62 0.65 9.00 8.59 100.00

85 Hargaon** 13000 1.23 48.67 1.21 48.56 4.01 8.88 8.26 93.08
86 Biswan* 8500 0.83 19.93 0.80 19.84 1.83 9.93 9.21 94.12
87 Ramgarh** 7500 0.82 27.94 0.62 27.60 1.80 6.89 6.52 82.67
88 Jawaharpur** 10000 0.88 35.98 0.88 35.98 2.10 6.32 5.84 88.00
89 2750 0.24 2.44 0.22 2.40 0.21 8.90 8.68 80.00

90 Loni 8000 0.70 36.92 0.84 39.69 3.91 10.82 9.86 105.00
91 Hariyawan 13000 1.31 64.34 1.26 62.57 6.06 10.59 9.68 96.92
92 Rupapur 6500 0.62 24.12 0.64 26.15 2.59 10.85 9.89 98.46
93 Baghauli* 3500 0.32 5.72 0.22 5.83 0.46 7.81 7.83 62.86

94 Kaimganj (Coop.) 1250 0.11 1.50 0.11 1.49 0.13 8.85 8.74 91.20

95 Motinagar 9500 1.01 27.17 1.00 27.12 2.79 10.65 10.30 105.26
96 Rauzagaon 8000 0.60 19.72 0.57 19.69 2.03 10.82 10.32 71.25

97 Haidergarh 5000 0.43 14.51 0.43 14.41 1.46 10.69 10.13 86.00

98 Mijhaura* 7500 0.79 22.65 0.78 22.63 2.01 9.21 8.88 104.00

99 Sultanpur (Coop.) 1250 0.08 0.23 0.08 0.23 0.00 64.00

100 Balrampur** 12500 1.33 33.44 1.32 33.20 3.46 10.83 10.42 105.60
101 Itai Maida 12000 0.43 8.49 0.45 8.41 0.75 9.45 8.93 37.50
102 Tulsipur 7000 0.61 11.64 0.60 11.52 1.16 10.30 10.03 85.71

Sampurnanagar (Coop

Mahmudabad (Coop.)

Sambhal Venus

Rampur Triweni
Rampur Rana
Rampur Cooperative

Bareilly Dwarikesh
Bareilly Kesar
Bareilly DBOL
Bareilly Oswal
Bareilly Cooperative

Pilibhit L.H. Sugar

Pilibhit Bajaj

Pilibhit Cooperative

Pilibhit Cooperative

Dalmia
Bajaj
Birla
Cooperative
Cooperative

Budaun Yadu

Budaun Cooperative

kasganj Yadu

Lakhimpur Bajaj
Lakhimpur Bajaj
Lakhimpur Bajaj
Lakhimpur Zuari
Lakhimpur D.S.C.L.
Lakhimpur Balrampur
Lakhimpur Balrampur
Lakhimpur Cooperative
Lakhimpur Cooperative

Sitapur Birla
Sitapur Seksaria
Sitapur Dalmia
Sitapur Dalmia
Sitapur Cooperative

Hardoi D.S.C.L.

Hardoi D.S.C.L.

Hardoi D.S.C.L.

Hardoi Dalmia

Farrukhabad Cooperative

Ayodhya K.M. Sugar

Ayodhya Balrampur

Barabanki Balrampur

Balrampur

Sultanpur Cooperative

Balrampur Balrampur

Balrampur Bajaj

Balrampur Balrampur

Shahjahanpur
Shahjahanpur
Shahjahanpur
Shahjahanpur
Shahjahanpur

Ambedkarnag

27.10.2024

09.11.2024
08-11-2024
02-12-2024

04.11.2024
28.10.2024
11.11.2024
28.11.2024
28.11.2024

11-11-2024
12-11-2024
03-12-2024
05-12-2024

05.11.2024
09.11.2024
05.11.2024
21.11.2024
17.11.2024

11-11-2024
29.11.2024

15.11.2024

09.11.2024
21.11.2024
08.11.2024
26.10.2024
25.10.2024
04.11.2024
04-11-2024
27.11.2024
30.11.2024

05.11.2024
22-11-2024
06-11-2024
06-11-2024
04-12-2024

30.10.2024
26.10.2024
06.11.2024
18-11-2024

01-12-2024

17-11-2024
16-11-2024

12.11.2024

18-11-2024

12.12.2024

20-11-2024
28-11-2024
28-11-2024

TOTAL 25500 2.36 87.01 2.36 86.87 6.88 7.63 7.92 92.55

9.50
TOTAL 15000 1.28 43.38 1.30 43.27 3.86 9.23 8.92 86.67

MORADABAD REGION (23) 167500 15.05 597.11 14.68 595.14 49.02 8.31 8.24 87.64

10.00
TOTAL 30450 2.71 100.17 2.67 100.04 7.74 8.61 7.74 87.68

10.20
10.00

TOTAL 25250 2.13 74.15 2.21 73.94 6.82 9.50 9.22 87.52

10.70
11.00

TOTAL 28125 2.61 98.35 2.56 98.02 8.60 9.38 8.77 91.02

10.15
TOTAL 8250 0.50 15.09 0.50 15.06 1.35 8.00 8.96 60.61

TOTAL 3500 0.23 6.39 0.23 6.38 0.61 10.70 9.57 65.71
BAREILLY REGION (17) 95575 8.18 294.15 8.17 293.44 25.12 9.06 8.56 85.48

10.50
10.00

TOTAL 85500 8.63 325.94 8.38 321.91 30.69 10.50 9.53 98.01

10.00
TOTAL 41750 4.00 134.96 3.73 134.38 9.95 8.31 7.40 89.34

TOTAL 31000 2.95 131.10 2.96 134.24 13.02 10.47 9.70 95.48
11.00

TOTAL 1250 0.11 1.50 0.11 1.49 0.13 8.85 8.74 91.20
LUCKNOW REGION (19) 159500 15.69 593.50 15.18 592.02 53.79 9.94 9.09 95.20

TOTAL 17500 1.61 46.89 1.57 46.81 4.82 10.83 10.30 89.71

TOTAL 5000 0.43 14.51 0.43 14.41 1.46 10.69 10.13 86.00

TOTAL 7500 0.76 22.65 0.78 22.63 2.01 9.21 8.88 104.00
9.00

TOTAL 1250 0.08 0.23 0.08 0.23 0.00 64.00
AYODHYA REGION (5) 31250 2.88 84.28 2.86 84.08 8.29 10.14 9.86 91.52

TOTAL 31500 2.37 53.57 2.37 53.13 5.37 10.13 10.11 75.24



Sugar Season 2024-25
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103 Kundarki 15000 1.08 23.66 1.07 23.61 2.18 9.51 9.25 71.33
104 Mankapur 8000 0.79 21.46 0.78 21.36 2.10 10.34 9.82 97.50
105 Maizapur** 4000 0.45 15.87 0.45 15.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 112.50

106 Chilwaria* 6000 0.39 7.79 0.38 7.78 0.62 8.40 7.99 63.33
107 Parsendi** 6000 0.61 17.25 0.60 17.24 0.93 5.11 5.40 100.00
108 Jarwalroad 2500 0.25 6.78 0.25 6.78 0.64 9.80 9.40 100.00
109 Nanpara (Coop.) 2500 0.25 6.91 0.26 6.89 0.62 9.75 9.02 104.00

110 Siswabazar 2500 0.22 4.97 0.22 4.97 0.46 10.00 9.27 88.00

111 Babhnan* 10000 0.88 22.82 0.90 22.73 1.89 8.80 8.33 90.00
112 Rudhauli 7000 0.44 6.63 0.39 6.53 0.58 9.35 8.83 55.71
113 Munderwa (Corp.) 5000 0.49 6.62 0.46 6.44 0.54 8.55 8.43 91.00

114 Pipraich (Corp.) 5000 0.52 6.91 0.47 6.70 0.59 9.35 8.80 94.00

115 Hata 9000 0.87 24.10 0.88 24.00 2.25 10.31 9.39 97.78
116 Ramkola (P.) 6500 0.45 18.00 0.45 17.91 1.66 10.25 9.26 69.23
117 Seorahi 6000 0.59 12.74 0.60 12.70 1.27 11.22 9.99 100.00
118 Khadda 1600 0.22 4.58 0.22 4.58 0.40 9.35 8.83 137.50

119 Pratappur 6000 0.22 3.54 0.22 3.54 0.30 9.05 8.47 36.67

120 Ghosi( Coop.) 2500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

121 Sathion (Coop.) 3500 0.64 3.34 0.31 3.64 0.29 7.95 7.94 88.57

West UP (35) 245750 35 35 21.79 912.54 21.22 909.23 84.43 9.85 9.29 86.34

Central UP (54) 380825 54 54 34.92 1349.80 34.30 1346.22 117.98 9.21 8.76 90.08

East UP (32) 213100 32 31 18.38 486.78 17.87 484.85 40.93 9.07 8.44 83.83

Corporation (03) 13500 3 3 1.24 22.82 1.21 22.43 1.99 9.13 8.87 89.26

Cooperative (23) 65375 23 22 5.85 148.11 5.70 146.70 13.44 9.30 9.16 87.20

Private (95) 760800 95 95 68.01 2578.19 66.48 2571.18 227.91 9.37 8.86 87.38

Gonda Bajaj
Gonda Balrampur
Gonda Balrampur

Behraich Simbhaoli

Behraich Parle

Behraich I.P.L.

Behraich Cooperative

Maharajganj I.P.L.

Basti Balrampur

Basti Bajaj

Basti Corporation

Gorakhpur Corporation

Kushinagar Birla

Kushinagar Triweni

Kushinagar

Kushinagar I.P.L.

Deoria Bajaj

Mau Cooperative

Azamgarh Cooperative

United Provinc

 22-11-2024
19-11-2024
09-11-2024

22-11-2024

18-11-2024

18-11-2024

19-11-2024

22-11-2024

21.11.2024
29.11.2024
01.12.2024

01.12.2024

17-11-2024
13-11-2024
24-11-2024
22-11-2024

30.11.2024

19.12.2024

03.12.2024

TOTAL 27000 2.32 60.99 2.30 60.84 4.28 7.83 7.03 85.19

11.00
TOTAL 17000 1.50 38.73 1.49 38.69 2.81 7.38 7.26 87.65

DEVIPATAN REGION (10) 75500 6.19 153.29 6.16 152.66 12.46 8.60 8.16 81.59

TOTAL 2500 0.22 4.97 0.22 4.97 0.46 10.00 9.27 88.00

10.70
TOTAL 22000 1.81 36.07 1.75 35.69 3.01 9.17 8.43 79.32

11.00
TOTAL 5000 0.52 6.91 0.47 6.70 0.59 9.35 8.80 94.00

GORAKHPUR REGION (5) 29500 2.55 47.95 2.44 47.36 4.06 9.03 8.57 82.54

TOTAL 23100 2.13 59.42 2.15 59.19 5.58 10.70 9.43 93.07

TOTAL 6000 0.00 3.54 0.22 3.54 0.30 9.05 8.47 36.67
9.00

TOTAL 2500 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9.50

TOTAL 3500 0.64 3.34 0.31 3.64 0.29 7.95 7.94 88.57
DEORIA REGION (7) 35100 2.77 66.30 2.68 66.37 6.17 10.07 9.29 92.10

TOTAL STATE 839675 121 120 75.09 2749.12 73.39 2740.30 243.33 9.36 8.88 87.40

TOTAL STATE 839675 121 120 75.09 2749.12 73.39 2740.30 243.33 9.36 8.88 87.40

TOTAL STATE (121) 839675 121 120 75.09 2749.12 73.39 2740.30 243.33 9.36 8.88 87.40

Sugar Season 2023-24 (121) 839675 120 73.39 2631.49 72.00 2622.21 246.19 10.28 9.39 86.11

Note: *B-Heavy Molasses  Producing Mills
 **Ethanol Producing Mills from Direct Cane Juice


